

TABULATION OF BIDS																											
PROJECT: WILIKINA DRIVE INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS AT MCNAIR GATE SCHOFIELD BARRACKS PROJECT NO.: 99C-02-00 ISLAND: OAHU DATE ADVERTISED: HONOLULU ADVERTISER - SEPTEMBER 20, 2001 BIDS OPENED: OCTOBER 18, 2001 COMPLETION TIME: 360 WORKING DAYS				SITE ENGINEERING, INC.		KD CONSTRUCTION INC.		HENRY'S EQUIPMENT RENTAL & SALES, INC.		IDEAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.		MEGA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		ROYAL CONTRACTING CO., LTD.		RONS CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		KOGA ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION, INC.		HIGHWAY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LTD.		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD.		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
ITEM No.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
201.0100	Removal of Large Trees (2 Each)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 2,214.00	L.S.	\$ 3,620.00	L.S.	\$ 1,267.30	L.S.	\$ 3,240.00	L.S.	\$ 4,500.00	L.S.	\$ 15,000.00	L.S.	\$ 8,500.00	L.S.	\$ 15,000.00	L.S.	\$ 15,000.00	L.S.	\$ 4,000.00	L.S.	\$ 3,200.00	L.S.	\$ 1,600.00
201.0200	Clearing and Grubbing (4,143 S.Y.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 15,016.00	L.S.	\$ 4,410.00	L.S.	\$ 16,853.67	L.S.	\$ 3,285.00	L.S.	\$ 11,000.00	L.S.	\$ 23,000.00	L.S.	\$ 8,200.00	L.S.	\$ 45,000.00	L.S.	\$ 30,000.00	L.S.	\$ 93,000.00	L.S.	\$ 30,000.00	L.S.	\$ 2,000.00
202.0131	Removal of Roadway Light Standard (7 Each)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 221.50	L.S.	\$ 1,570.00	L.S.	\$ 1,820.00	L.S.	\$ 216.00	L.S.	\$ 5,500.00	L.S.	\$ 2,100.00	L.S.	\$ 222.00	L.S.	\$ 2,000.00	L.S.	\$ 300.00	L.S.	\$ 200.00	L.S.	\$ 200.00	L.S.	\$ 10,500.00
202.0132	Removal of Pullbox (7 Each)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 111.00	L.S.	\$ 1,010.00	L.S.	\$ 910.00	L.S.	\$ 108.00	L.S.	\$ 990.00	L.S.	\$ 2,100.00	L.S.	\$ 111.00	L.S.	\$ 2,000.00	L.S.	\$ 200.00	L.S.	\$ 100.00	L.S.	\$ 100.00	L.S.	\$ 1,400.00
202.0133	Removal of Roadway Light Circuit, 4 #2 cables (850 Linear Feet)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 332.00	L.S.	\$ 1,660.00	L.S.	\$ 720.20	L.S.	\$ 324.00	L.S.	\$ 1,320.00	L.S.	\$ 1,700.00	L.S.	\$ 333.00	L.S.	\$ 600.00	L.S.	\$ 400.00	L.S.	\$ 350.00	L.S.	\$ 300.00	L.S.	\$ 850.00
202.0430	Removal of Existing A. C. Pavement (986 S.Y.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 8,859.00	L.S.	\$ 5,610.00	L.S.	\$ 29,980.07	L.S.	\$ 13,886.00	L.S.	\$ 32,000.00	L.S.	\$ 15,000.00	L.S.	\$ 25,800.00	L.S.	\$ 20,000.00	L.S.	\$ 5,000.00	L.S.	\$ 16,500.00	L.S.	\$ 20,000.00	L.S.	\$ 10,000.00
202.0440	Removal of Existing Drainage Structure (1 Each)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 1,661.00	L.S.	\$ 1,560.00	L.S.	\$ 1,961.84	L.S.	\$ 1,025.00	L.S.	\$ 1,200.00	L.S.	\$ 800.00	L.S.	\$ 1,400.00	L.S.	\$ 3,000.00	L.S.	\$ 15,000.00	L.S.	\$ 1,000.00	L.S.	\$ 10,000.00	L.S.	\$ 5,000.00
203.0100	Roadway Excavation	1,005	Cu. Yd.	\$ 33.22	\$ 33,386.10	\$ 30.00	\$ 30,150.00	\$ 45.68	\$ 45,908.40 *	\$ 67.00	\$ 67,335.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 70,350.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35,175.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 63,315.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 85,425.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 155,775.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 105,525.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50,250.00
203.0210	Borrow Excavation	120	Cu. Yd.	\$ 49.84	\$ 5,980.80	\$ 73.00	\$ 8,760.00	\$ 44.11	\$ 5,293.20 *	\$ 32.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,200.00
206.0100	Structure Excavation for Culvert	15	Cu. Yd.	\$ 74.25	\$ 1,113.75	\$ 32.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 151.48	\$ 2,272.20 *	\$ 61.00	\$ 915.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 243.00	\$ 3,645.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00
209.0100	Water Pollution and Erosion Control	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ 80,000.00	F.A.	\$ 80,000.00	F.A.	\$ 80,000.00	F.A.	\$ 80,000.00	F.A.	\$ 80,000.00	F.A.	\$ 80,000.00	F.A.	\$ 80,000.00	F.A.	\$ 80,000.00	F.A.	\$ 80,000.00	F.A.	\$ 80,000.00	F.A.	\$ 80,000.00	F.A.	\$ 80,000.00
312.0100	Plant Mix Glassphalt Concrete Base Course	1,046	Ton	\$ 109.65	\$ 114,693.90	\$ 130.00	\$ 135,980.00	\$ 100.81	\$ 105,447.26 *	\$ 102.00	\$ 106,692.00	\$ 109.00	\$ 114,014.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 125,520.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 111,922.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 130,750.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 130,750.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 127,612.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 112,968.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 83,680.00
401.0400	Asphalt Concrete Pavement, Mix No. IV	454	Ton	\$ 117.40	\$ 53,299.60	\$ 147.00	\$ 66,738.00	\$ 157.82	\$ 71,650.28	\$ 160.00	\$ 72,640.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 53,118.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 63,560.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 95,340.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 65,830.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 65,830.00	\$ 148.00	\$ 67,192.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 56,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 45,400.00
503.1000	Concrete for Drain System, Class A	18	Cu. Yd.	\$ 611.45	\$ 11,006.10	\$ 1,342.00	\$ 24,156.00	\$ 1,154.56	\$ 20,782.08 *	\$ 870.00	\$ 15,660.00 **	\$ 567.00	\$ 10,206.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 2,840.00	\$ 51,120.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 37,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,700.00
603.1010	24-inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III	25	Lin. Ft.	\$ 39.20	\$ 980.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 2,050.00 *	\$ 92.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 2,425.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00
603.2000	Bed Course Material for Culvert	1	Cu. Yd.	\$ 121.45	\$ 121.45	\$ 70.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 204.20	\$ 204.20	\$ 197.00	\$ 197.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 665.00	\$ 665.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00
604.0371	Type B Manholes, 5.00 Feet to 5.99 Feet	1	Each	\$ 4,251.00	\$ 4,251.00	\$ 4,228.00	\$ 4,228.00	\$ 6,245.20	\$ 6,245.20	\$ 4,658.00	\$ 4,658.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
604.0501	Special Grated Inlet, 5.00 Feet to 5.99 Feet	1	Each	\$ 2,313.00	\$ 2,313.00	\$ 3,207.00	\$ 3,207.00	\$ 7,849.40	\$ 7,849.40	\$ 4,692.00	\$ 4,692.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
609.2020	Curb, Type 2D	2,234	Lin. Ft.	\$ 30.40	\$ 67,913.60	\$ 24.00	\$ 53,616.00	\$ 8.85	\$ 19,770.90 *	\$ 30.00	\$ 67,020.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 71,488.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 78,190.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 67,020.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 67,020.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 55,850.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 53,616.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 145,210.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 67,020.00
614.0100	Standard Street Survey Monuments	1	Each	\$ 1,319.00	\$ 1,319.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 974.00	\$ 974.00	\$ 1,447.00	\$ 1,447.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
617.0100	Planting Soil	201	Cu. Yd.	\$ 21.30	\$ 4,281.30	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,060.00	\$ 66.76	\$ 13,418.76 *	\$ 68.00	\$ 13,668.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 8,442.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,035.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 16,080.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,040.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,040.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 17,085.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 20,100.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,040.00
618.0100	Grassed Surfaces (10,875 Square Feet)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 16,296.00	L.S.	\$ 17,800.00	L.S.	\$ 19,085.63	L.S.	\$ 15,892.00	L.S.	\$ 16,208.00	L.S.	\$ 10,300.00	L.S.	\$ 45,700.00	L.S.	\$ 17,000.00	L.S.	\$ 21,000.00	L.S.	\$ 16,000.00	L.S.	\$ 30,000.00	L.S.	\$ 5,450.00
621.5000	Regulatory and Warning Sign (10 Square Feet or Less)	1	Each	\$ 731.00	\$ 731.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 726.00	\$ 726.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 838.00	\$ 838.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 732.00	\$ 732.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
621.5100	Regulatory and Warning Sign (10 Square Feet or Less) with Post	7	Each	\$ 249.20	\$ 1,744.40	\$ 453.00	\$ 3,171.00	\$ 247.50	\$ 1,732.50	\$ 405.00	\$ 2,835.00	\$ 286.00	\$ 2,002.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,800.00
621.5400	Regulatory and Waring Sign (Construction)	3	Each	\$ 299.00	\$ 897.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 297.00	\$ 891.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 486.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00

TABULATION OF BIDS																											
PROJECT: WILIKINA DRIVE INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS AT MCNAIR GATE SCHOFIELD BARRACKS PROJECT NO.: 99C-02-00 ISLAND: OAHU DATE ADVERTISED: HONOLULU ADVERTISER - SEPTEMBER 20, 2001 BIDS OPENED: OCTOBER 18, 2001 COMPLETION TIME: 360 WORKING DAYS				SITE ENGINEERING, INC.		KD CONSTRUCTION INC.		HENRY'S EQUIPMENT RENTAL & SALES, INC.		IDEAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.		MEGA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		ROYAL CONTRACTING CO., LTD.		RONS CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		KOGA ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION, INC.		HIGHWAY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LTD.		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD.		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
ITEM No.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
621.5500	Regulatory and Warning Sign (Construction) with Post	6	Each	\$ 332.25	\$ 1,993.50	\$ 393.00	\$ 2,358.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 351.00	\$ 2,106.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 333.00	\$ 1,998.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00
621.7000	Construction Sign	13	Each	\$ 180.30	\$ 2,343.90	\$ 182.00	\$ 2,366.00	\$ 104.50	\$ 1,358.50	\$ 162.00	\$ 2,106.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 2,470.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 1,378.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,235.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,250.00
621.7100	Construction Sign with Post	30	Each	\$ 590.08	\$ 17,702.40	\$ 755.00	\$ 22,650.00	\$ 511.50	\$ 15,345.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 27,900.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 517.00	\$ 15,510.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 18,600.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 13,950.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 12,000.00
621.8000	Street Name Sign on Traffic Signal Mast Arm including Brackets	2	Each	\$ 1,090.85	\$ 2,181.70	\$ 2,234.00	\$ 4,468.00	\$ 1,083.50	\$ 2,167.00	\$ 1,998.00	\$ 3,996.00	\$ 1,083.50	\$ 2,167.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,094.00	\$ 2,188.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 985.00	\$ 1,970.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
622.5031	Roadway Light Standard, 8-Foot Bracket Arm, Luminaire and Foundation	12	Each	\$ 2,768.65	\$ 33,223.80	\$ 2,370.00	\$ 28,440.00	\$ 3,678.40	\$ 44,140.80	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 2,775.00	\$ 33,300.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 54,000.00
622.5032	Roadway Lighting Standard, Twin 8-Foot Bracket Arms, Two Luminaires and Foundation	1	Each	\$ 3,322.00	\$ 3,322.00	\$ 2,873.00	\$ 2,873.00	\$ 3,925.90	\$ 3,925.90	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,330.00	\$ 3,330.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
622.5033	Pullbox	2	Each	\$ 856.00	\$ 1,712.00	\$ 373.00	\$ 746.00	\$ 1,511.40	\$ 3,022.80	\$ 864.00	\$ 1,728.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 888.00	\$ 1,776.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
622.5070	2-inch Ductline, Concrete Encased (1,830 Linear Feet)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 33,224.00	L.S.	\$ 40,205.00	L.S.	\$ 48,692.60	L.S.	\$ 32,400.00	L.S.	\$ 33,000.00	L.S.	\$ 35,000.00	L.S.	\$ 33,300.00	L.S.	\$ 34,000.00	L.S.	\$ 36,000.00	L.S.	\$ 32,700.00	L.S.	\$ 30,000.00	L.S.	\$ 21,960.00
622.5071	2-inch Conduit Pole Riser (3 Each)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 443.00	L.S.	\$ 317.00	L.S.	\$ 1,459.70	L.S.	\$ 432.00	L.S.	\$ 440.00	L.S.	\$ 600.00	L.S.	\$ 444.00	L.S.	\$ 450.00	L.S.	\$ 500.00	L.S.	\$ 400.00	L.S.	\$ 400.00	L.S.	\$ 750.00
622.5080	Roadway Light Circuit - 4 #2 RHW-USE (12,500 L.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 8,860.00	L.S.	\$ 28,064.00	L.S.	\$ 10,101.30	L.S.	\$ 8,640.00	L.S.	\$ 8,800.00	L.S.	\$ 10,000.00	L.S.	\$ 8,880.00	L.S.	\$ 9,000.00	L.S.	\$ 10,000.00	L.S.	\$ 8,700.00	L.S.	\$ 8,000.00	L.S.	\$ 22,500.00
622.5090	Temporary Roadway Lighting (3 Each)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 3,322.00	L.S.	\$ 8,709.00	L.S.	\$ 18,716.50	L.S.	\$ 3,240.00	L.S.	\$ 3,300.00	L.S.	\$ 4,300.00	L.S.	\$ 3,330.00	L.S.	\$ 3,400.00	L.S.	\$ 3,600.00	L.S.	\$ 3,200.00	L.S.	\$ 3,000.00	L.S.	\$ 14,000.00
623.2001	Master Controller Assembly (Model 170 Traffic Signal Controller Unit, Type 332 Cabinet and Auxiliary Equipment)	1	Each	\$ 16,612.00	\$ 16,612.00	\$ 16,128.00	\$ 16,128.00	\$ 17,532.90	\$ 17,532.90	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 16,775.00	\$ 16,775.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,650.00	\$ 16,650.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 16,300.00	\$ 16,300.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00
623.2012	Type I Traffic Signal Standard, H=10 Ft	3	Each	\$ 1,107.50	\$ 3,322.50	\$ 480.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 617.10	\$ 1,851.30	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 3,330.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00
623.2020	Type II Traffic Signal Standard with 17-Foot Mast Arm	1	Each	\$ 3,322.00	\$ 3,322.00	\$ 1,658.00	\$ 1,658.00	\$ 3,272.50	\$ 3,272.50	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,330.00	\$ 3,330.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00
623.2021	Type II Traffic Signal Standard with 22-Foot Mast Arm	1	Each	\$ 4,430.00	\$ 4,430.00	\$ 2,068.00	\$ 2,068.00	\$ 3,676.20	\$ 3,676.20	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,440.00	\$ 4,440.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00
623.2031	Foundation for Type I Signal Standard	3	Each	\$ 1,107.50	\$ 3,322.50	\$ 270.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 729.30	\$ 2,187.90	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 3,330.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00
623.2041	Foundation for Type II Signal Standard	2	Each	\$ 2,215.00	\$ 4,430.00	\$ 1,026.00	\$ 2,052.00	\$ 2,713.70	\$ 5,427.40	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 4,440.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
623.2051	Foundation for Controller Cabinet	1	Each	\$ 2,215.00	\$ 2,215.00	\$ 753.00	\$ 753.00	\$ 875.60	\$ 875.60	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
623.3001	Traffic Signal Assembly, (1-Way, 12-Inch, 1-3 Section Vertical with Type IA Mounting)	1	Each	\$ 886.00	\$ 886.00	\$ 667.00	\$ 667.00	\$ 928.40	\$ 928.40	\$ 864.00	\$ 864.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 888.00	\$ 888.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
623.3021	Traffic Signal Assembly, (2-Way, 12-Inch, 2-3 Section Vertical with Type II Mounting)	2	Each	\$ 1,329.00	\$ 2,658.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 1,743.50	\$ 3,487.00	\$ 1,296.00	\$ 2,592.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1,332.00	\$ 2,664.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
623.3041	Traffic Signal Assembly, (1-Way, 12-Inch, 1-3 Section Vertical with Type IV Mounting)	1	Each	\$ 886.00	\$ 886.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 864.00	\$ 864.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 888.00	\$ 888.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
623.3051	Traffic Signal Assembly, (2-Way, 12-Inch, 2-3 Section Vertical with Type V Mounting)	1	Each	\$ 1,329.00	\$ 1,329.00	\$ 1,162.00	\$ 1,162.00	\$ 1,684.10	\$ 1,684.10	\$ 1,296.00	\$ 1,296.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,332.00	\$ 1,332.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
623.3061	Traffic Signal Assembly, (1-Way, 12-Inch, 1-3 Section Vertical with Type VI Mounting)	2	Each	\$ 886.00	\$ 1,772.00	\$ 657.00	\$ 1,314.00	\$ 905.30	\$ 1,810.60	\$ 864.00	\$ 1,728.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 888.00	\$ 1,776.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
623.3062	Traffic Signal Assembly, (1-Way, 12-Inch, 1-3 Section Vertical Programmable Visibility Head with Type VI Mounting)	1	Each	\$ 2,215.00	\$ 2,215.00	\$ 1,910.00	\$ 1,910.00	\$ 2,108.70	\$ 2,108.70	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
623.3070	EVP Optical Receiver with Mast Arm Mounting	2	Each	\$ 886.00	\$ 1,772.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 785.40	\$ 1,570.80	\$ 864.00	\$ 1,728.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 888.00	\$ 1,776.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00

TABULATION OF BIDS																																															
PROJECT: WILIKINA DRIVE INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS AT MCNAIR GATE SCHOFIELD BARRACKS PROJECT NO.: 99C-02-00 ISLAND: OAHU DATE ADVERTISED: HONOLULU ADVERTISER - SEPTEMBER 20, 2001 BIDS OPENED: OCTOBER 18, 2001 COMPLETION TIME: 360 WORKING DAYS NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 0.14 MILES																								SITE ENGINEERING, INC.		KD CONSTRUCTION INC.		HENRY'S EQUIPMENT RENTAL & SALES, INC.		IDEAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.		MEGA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		ROYAL CONTRACTING CO., LTD.		RONS CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		KOGA ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION, INC.		HIGHWAY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LTD.		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD.		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
ITEM No.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT																						
623.3071	EVP Optical Receiver with Top of Pole Mounting (See Detail)	1	Each	\$ 886.00	\$ 886.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 864.00	\$ 864.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 888.00	\$ 888.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00																				
623.5001	Traffic Signal Ductline, One 2-Inch Conduit (600 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 15,504.00	L.S.	\$ 13,296.00	L.S.	\$ 5,975.20	L.S.	\$ 15,120.00	L.S.	\$ 15,400.00	L.S.	\$ 18,000.00	L.S.	\$ 15,540.00	L.S.	\$ 16,000.00	L.S.	\$ 15,000.00	L.S.	\$ 15,250.00	L.S.	\$ 14,000.00	L.S.	\$ 60,000.00																				
623.5003	Traffic Signal Ductline, Three 2-Inch Conduit (60 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 3,322.00	L.S.	\$ 3,266.00	L.S.	\$ 2,266.00	L.S.	\$ 3,240.00	L.S.	\$ 3,300.00	L.S.	\$ 3,500.00	L.S.	\$ 3,330.00	L.S.	\$ 3,400.00	L.S.	\$ 3,600.00	L.S.	\$ 3,300.00	L.S.	\$ 3,000.00	L.S.	\$ 6,600.00																				
623.5006	Traffic Signal Ductline, Seven 2-Inch Conduit (15 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 2,215.00	L.S.	\$ 328.00	L.S.	\$ 1,372.80	L.S.	\$ 2,160.00	L.S.	\$ 2,200.00	L.S.	\$ 2,500.00	L.S.	\$ 2,220.00	L.S.	\$ 2,300.00	L.S.	\$ 2,400.00	L.S.	\$ 2,200.00	L.S.	\$ 2,000.00	L.S.	\$ 2,000.00																				
623.5110	Traffic Signal Ductline, Two 2-Inch Conduit Concrete Encased (60 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 11,075.00	L.S.	\$ 4,300.00	L.S.	\$ 8,350.10	L.S.	\$ 10,800.00	L.S.	\$ 11,000.00	L.S.	\$ 12,000.00	L.S.	\$ 11,100.00	L.S.	\$ 11,000.00	L.S.	\$ 12,000.00	L.S.	\$ 10,900.00	L.S.	\$ 10,000.00	L.S.	\$ 9,000.00																				
623.5120	Traffic Signal Ductline, Three 2-Inch Conduit Concrete Encased (80 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 14,397.00	L.S.	\$ 4,950.00	L.S.	\$ 3,176.80	L.S.	\$ 14,040.00	L.S.	\$ 14,300.00	L.S.	\$ 15,000.00	L.S.	\$ 14,430.00	L.S.	\$ 14,500.00	L.S.	\$ 14,000.00	L.S.	\$ 14,150.00	L.S.	\$ 13,000.00	L.S.	\$ 12,800.00																				
623.5124	Traffic Signal Ductline, Four 2-Inch Conduit Concrete Encased (50 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 12,182.00	L.S.	\$ 4,420.00	L.S.	\$ 8,890.20	L.S.	\$ 11,880.00	L.S.	\$ 12,100.00	L.S.	\$ 13,000.00	L.S.	\$ 12,210.00	L.S.	\$ 12,000.00	L.S.	\$ 13,000.00	L.S.	\$ 11,975.00	L.S.	\$ 11,000.00	L.S.	\$ 9,000.00																				
623.5210	Interconnect Cable Riser	2	Each	\$ 332.25	\$ 664.50	\$ 106.00	\$ 212.00	\$ 1,092.30	\$ 2,184.60	\$ 324.00	\$ 648.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 333.00	\$ 666.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00																				
623.6000	Type A Pullbox	2	Each	\$ 553.75	\$ 1,107.50	\$ 385.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 1,116.50	\$ 2,233.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 555.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00																				
623.6005	Type B Pullbox	4	Each	\$ 775.25	\$ 3,101.00	\$ 521.00	\$ 2,084.00	\$ 1,379.40	\$ 5,517.60	\$ 756.00	\$ 3,024.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 777.00	\$ 3,108.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 5,800.00																				
623.6010	Type C Pullbox	1	Each	\$ 997.00	\$ 997.00	\$ 593.00	\$ 593.00	\$ 1,778.70	\$ 1,778.70	\$ 972.00	\$ 972.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 999.00	\$ 999.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00																				
623.7002	No. 14, 2-Conductor Loop Detector Lead-In Cable (750 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 664.00	L.S.	\$ 617.00	L.S.	\$ 1,002.10	L.S.	\$ 648.00	L.S.	\$ 660.00	L.S.	\$ 800.00	L.S.	\$ 666.00	L.S.	\$ 650.00	L.S.	\$ 700.00	L.S.	\$ 650.00	L.S.	\$ 600.00	L.S.	\$ 1,500.00																				
623.7026	No. 14, 26-Conductor Signal Loop Cable (310 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 2,769.00	L.S.	\$ 1,220.00	L.S.	\$ 2,003.10	L.S.	\$ 2,700.00	L.S.	\$ 2,750.00	L.S.	\$ 3,000.00	L.S.	\$ 2,775.00	L.S.	\$ 2,800.00	L.S.	\$ 2,700.00	L.S.	\$ 2,750.00	L.S.	\$ 2,500.00	L.S.	\$ 3,000.00																				
623.7028	No. 19, 12-Pairs Inter-Connect Cable (1,450 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 7,752.00	L.S.	\$ 8,600.00	L.S.	\$ 18,989.30	L.S.	\$ 7,560.00	L.S.	\$ 7,700.00	L.S.	\$ 8,000.00	L.S.	\$ 7,770.00	L.S.	\$ 8,000.00	L.S.	\$ 9,000.00	L.S.	\$ 7,600.00	L.S.	\$ 7,000.00	L.S.	\$ 14,500.00																				
623.7036	No. 6, 3-Conductor Power Cable (25 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 221.00	L.S.	\$ 34.00	L.S.	\$ 753.50	L.S.	\$ 216.00	L.S.	\$ 220.00	L.S.	\$ 300.00	L.S.	\$ 222.00	L.S.	\$ 230.00	L.S.	\$ 240.00	L.S.	\$ 225.00	L.S.	\$ 200.00	L.S.	\$ 250.00																				
623.7040	EVP Cable (250 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 332.00	L.S.	\$ 315.00	L.S.	\$ 862.40	L.S.	\$ 324.00	L.S.	\$ 330.00	L.S.	\$ 400.00	L.S.	\$ 333.00	L.S.	\$ 340.00	L.S.	\$ 360.00	L.S.	\$ 325.00	L.S.	\$ 300.00	L.S.	\$ 800.00																				
623.7041	Loop Detector Sensing Unit (6 Ft x 6 Ft) One Loop	2	Each	\$ 276.85	\$ 553.70	\$ 667.00	\$ 1,334.00	\$ 555.50	\$ 1,111.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 278.00	\$ 556.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00																				
623.7042	Loop Detector Sensing Unit (6 Ft x 6 Ft) Two Loops	2	Each	\$ 553.75	\$ 1,107.50	\$ 930.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 1,112.10	\$ 2,224.20	\$ 540.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 555.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00																				
623.7044	Loop Detector Sensing Unit (6 Ft x 6 Ft) Four Loops	1	Each	\$ 1,107.00	\$ 1,107.00	\$ 1,460.00	\$ 1,460.00	\$ 2,223.10	\$ 2,223.10	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00																				
623.7046	Loop Detector Sensing Unit (6 Ft x 6 Ft) Six Loops	1	Each	\$ 1,661.00	\$ 1,661.00	\$ 2,004.00	\$ 2,004.00	\$ 3,334.10	\$ 3,334.10	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,665.00	\$ 1,665.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00																				
623.9001	Electrical Service (Meter Socket, 50 Amp Breaker, Pedestal, Stainless Steel Enclosure and Electrical Charges) (1 Each)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 3,322.00	L.S.	\$ 2,138.00	L.S.	\$ 3,850.00	L.S.	\$ 3,240.00	L.S.	\$ 3,300.00	L.S.	\$ 5,000.00	L.S.	\$ 3,330.00	L.S.	\$ 3,400.00	L.S.	\$ 3,600.00	L.S.	\$ 3,250.00	L.S.	\$ 3,000.00	L.S.	\$ 11,000.00																				
629.1010	4-inch Pavement Stripe (Tape, Type I or Thermoplastic Extrusion) (119 L.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 171.50	L.S.	\$ 187.00	L.S.	\$ 170.50	L.S.	\$ 180.00	L.S.	\$ 440.00	L.S.	\$ 600.00	L.S.	\$ 444.00	L.S.	\$ 450.00	L.S.	\$ 170.00	L.S.	\$ 435.00	L.S.	\$ 400.00	L.S.	\$ 238.00																				
629.1011	8-inch Pavement Stripe (Tape, Type I or Thermoplastic Extrusion) (81 L.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 157.00	L.S.	\$ 170.00	L.S.	\$ 156.20	L.S.	\$ 288.00	L.S.	\$ 220.00	L.S.	\$ 300.00	L.S.	\$ 222.00	L.S.	\$ 230.00	L.S.	\$ 160.00	L.S.	\$ 210.00	L.S.	\$ 200.00	L.S.	\$ 324.00																				
629.1013	Double 4-inch Pavement Stripe (Tape, Type I or Thermoplastic Extrusion) (564 L.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 1,187.00	L.S.	\$ 1,294.00	L.S.	\$ 1,179.20	L.S.	\$ 1,767.00	L.S.	\$ 3,190.00	L.S.	\$ 3,500.00	L.S.	\$ 3,219.00	L.S.	\$ 3,300.00	L.S.	\$ 1,300.00	L.S.	\$ 3,150.00	L.S.	\$ 2,900.00	L.S.	\$ 2,256.00																				
629.1020	4-inch Pavement Stripe (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion) (1,873 L.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 2,700.00	L.S.	\$ 2,945.00	L.S.	\$ 2,681.80	L.S.	\$ 2,832.00	L.S.	\$ 4,950.00	L.S.	\$ 5,200.00	L.S.	\$ 4,995.00	L.S.	\$ 5,100.00	L.S.	\$ 1,700.00	L.S.	\$ 4,900.00	L.S.	\$ 4,500.00	L.S.	\$ 3,746.00																				

TABULATION OF BIDS																											
PROJECT: WILIKINA DRIVE INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS AT MCNAIR GATE SCHOFIELD BARRACKS PROJECT NO.: 99C-02-00 ISLAND: OAHU DATE ADVERTISED: HONOLULU ADVERTISER - SEPTEMBER 20, 2001 BIDS OPENED: OCTOBER 18, 2001 COMPLETION TIME: 360 WORKING DAYS				SITE ENGINEERING, INC.		KD CONSTRUCTION INC.		HENRY'S EQUIPMENT RENTAL & SALES, INC.		IDEAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.		MEGA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		ROYAL CONTRACTING CO., LTD.		RONS CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		KOGA ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION, INC.		HIGHWAY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LTD.		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD.		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 0.14 MILES																											
ITEM No.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
629.1021	8-inch Pavement Stripe (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion) (891 L.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 1,725.00	L.S.	\$ 1,881.00	L.S.	\$ 1,712.70	L.S.	\$ 2,695.00	L.S.	\$ 1,650.00	L.S.	\$ 2,000.00	L.S.	\$ 1,665.00	L.S.	\$ 1,700.00	L.S.	\$ 1,700.00	L.S.	\$ 1,600.00	L.S.	\$ 1,500.00	L.S.	\$ 1,782.00
629.1022	12-inch Pavement Stripe (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion) (454 L.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 1,458.00	L.S.	\$ 1,590.00	L.S.	\$ 1,448.70	L.S.	\$ 1,126.00	L.S.	\$ 990.00	L.S.	\$ 1,500.00	L.S.	\$ 999.00	L.S.	\$ 1,000.00	L.S.	\$ 1,550.00	L.S.	\$ 1,000.00	L.S.	\$ 900.00	L.S.	\$ 2,724.00
629.1023	Double 4-inch Pavement Stripe (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion) (616 L.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 1,296.00	L.S.	\$ 1,414.00	L.S.	\$ 1,287.00	L.S.	\$ 1,930.00	L.S.	\$ 3,850.00	L.S.	\$ 4,000.00	L.S.	\$ 3,885.00	L.S.	\$ 4,000.00	L.S.	\$ 1,400.00	L.S.	\$ 3,800.00	L.S.	\$ 3,500.00	L.S.	\$ 2,464.00
629.1030	4-inch Pavement Stripe (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion) (287 L.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 414.00	L.S.	\$ 452.00	L.S.	\$ 411.40	L.S.	\$ 434.00	L.S.	\$ 1,100.00	L.S.	\$ 1,300.00	L.S.	\$ 1,110.00	L.S.	\$ 1,100.00	L.S.	\$ 430.00	L.S.	\$ 1,100.00	L.S.	\$ 1,000.00	L.S.	\$ 574.00
629.1033	12-inch Stop Bar (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion) (6 Lanes)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 332.00	L.S.	\$ 362.00	L.S.	\$ 330.00	L.S.	\$ 505.00	L.S.	\$ 770.00	L.S.	\$ 1,000.00	L.S.	\$ 777.00	L.S.	\$ 800.00	L.S.	\$ 360.00	L.S.	\$ 750.00	L.S.	\$ 700.00	L.S.	\$ 432.00
629.1035	Pavement Arrows (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	8	Each	\$ 190.50	\$ 1,524.00	\$ 208.00	\$ 1,664.00	\$ 189.20	\$ 1,513.60	\$ 189.00	\$ 1,512.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 222.00	\$ 1,776.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00
629.1036	Pavement Words (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	2	Each	\$ 591.40	\$ 1,182.80	\$ 645.00	\$ 1,290.00	\$ 587.40	\$ 1,174.80	\$ 270.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 333.00	\$ 666.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
629.2010	Type A Pavement Markers (12 Each)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 105.00	L.S.	\$ 115.00	L.S.	\$ 104.50	L.S.	\$ 78.00	L.S.	\$ 220.00	L.S.	\$ 300.00	L.S.	\$ 222.00	L.S.	\$ 230.00	L.S.	\$ 120.00	L.S.	\$ 220.00	L.S.	\$ 200.00	L.S.	\$ 60.00
629.2030	Type C Pavement Markers (87 Each)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 742.00	L.S.	\$ 810.00	L.S.	\$ 735.90	L.S.	\$ 658.00	L.S.	\$ 440.00	L.S.	\$ 500.00	L.S.	\$ 444.00	L.S.	\$ 450.00	L.S.	\$ 780.00	L.S.	\$ 425.00	L.S.	\$ 400.00	L.S.	\$ 435.00
629.2040	Type D Pavement Markers (30 Each)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 249.00	L.S.	\$ 272.00	L.S.	\$ 247.50	L.S.	\$ 227.00	L.S.	\$ 220.00	L.S.	\$ 300.00	L.S.	\$ 222.00	L.S.	\$ 230.00	L.S.	\$ 270.00	L.S.	\$ 225.00	L.S.	\$ 200.00	L.S.	\$ 150.00
629.2070	Type H Pavement Markers (43 Each)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 310.00	L.S.	\$ 338.00	L.S.	\$ 308.00	L.S.	\$ 325.00	L.S.	\$ 330.00	L.S.	\$ 400.00	L.S.	\$ 333.00	L.S.	\$ 350.00	L.S.	\$ 320.00	L.S.	\$ 325.00	L.S.	\$ 300.00	L.S.	\$ 215.00
638.1000	Cellular Phone (4 phones; Not to exceed \$3,000.00)	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ 3,000.00	F.A.	\$ 3,000.00	F.A.	\$ 3,000.00	F.A.	\$ 3,000.00	F.A.	\$ 3,000.00	F.A.	\$ 3,000.00	F.A.	\$ 3,000.00	F.A.	\$ 3,000.00	F.A.	\$ 3,000.00	F.A.	\$ 3,000.00	F.A.	\$ 3,000.00	F.A.	\$ 3,000.00
645.1000	Additional Police Officers and/or Additional Traffic Control Devices	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ 100,000.00	F.A.	\$ 100,000.00	F.A.	\$ 100,000.00	F.A.	\$ 100,000.00	F.A.	\$ 100,000.00	F.A.	\$ 100,000.00	F.A.	\$ 100,000.00	F.A.	\$ 100,000.00	F.A.	\$ 100,000.00	F.A.	\$ 100,000.00	F.A.	\$ 100,000.00	F.A.	\$ 100,000.00
649.1010	Inertial Barrier Module (1,400 lbs.)	24	Each	\$ 487.30	\$ 11,695.20	\$ 664.00	\$ 15,936.00	\$ 484.00	\$ 11,616.00	\$ 594.00	\$ 14,256.00	\$ 485.00	\$ 11,640.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 489.00	\$ 11,736.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 12,480.00	\$ 645.00	\$ 15,480.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 7,200.00
649.1020	Inertial Barrier Module (2,100 lbs.)	6	Each	\$ 564.80	\$ 3,388.80	\$ 725.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 561.00	\$ 3,366.00	\$ 648.00	\$ 3,888.00	\$ 561.00	\$ 3,366.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 567.00	\$ 3,402.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 765.00	\$ 4,590.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00
699.1000	Mobilization (Not to Exceed 10-Percent of the Sum of All Items Excluding This Item and All Force Account Items)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 55,979.70	L.S.	\$ 50,000.00	L.S.	\$ 23,870.00	L.S.	\$ 45,342.00	L.S.	\$ 64,345.00	L.S.	\$ 71,000.00	L.S.	\$ 65,102.00	L.S.	\$ 71,750.00	L.S.	\$ 55,000.00	L.S.	\$ 80,000.00	L.S.	\$ 64,000.00	L.S.	\$ 89,000.00
SUM OF ALL ITEMS					\$ 858,800.00		\$ 881,385.00		\$ 889,975.19 *		\$ 905,013.00 **		\$ 955,491.00 *		\$ 966,460.00		\$ 1,045,700.00		\$ 1,060,000.00		\$ 1,084,855.00		\$ 1,108,380.00		\$ 1,127,078.00		\$ 976,750.00
In-State Contractor Preference					\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
AMOUNT FOR COMPARISON OF BIDS					\$ 858,800.00		\$ 881,385.00		\$ 889,975.19 *		\$ 905,013.00 **		\$ 955,491.00 *		\$ 966,460.00		\$ 1,045,700.00		\$ 1,060,000.00		\$ 1,084,855.00		\$ 1,108,380.00		\$ 1,127,078.00		\$ 976,750.00
Project Manager: Henry Kennedy																											
Date: November 9, 2001																											
* CORRECTED FIGURE																											
** SUBMITTED INCORRECT PROPOSAL PAGE; BID REJECTED																											